# Proposed 2022/2023 Inflationary Tariff Increases for NHC Off-Street Managed Car Parks

**[Note:** red font shows proposed tariff increases]

Table 1 - Hitchin

Car Park		Duration / hours	2021/22 Current Tariff Prices	2022/2023 Tariff Prices including proposed increases
		1	£1.10	£1.20
	Standard	2	£2.40	£2.40
Bancroft	tariffs	3	£3.10	£3.10
Bancioit		Over 3hrs	£5.15	£5.15
	Post 3pm	1	£1.10	£1.20
	Tariffs	2 -3	£1.40	£1.40
		1	£1.30	£1.40
	Standard	2	£2.60	£2.60
Biggin Lane	tariffs	3	£4.15	£4.15
55		4	£5.70	£5.70
	Post 3pm Tariffs	Flat Rate	£1.40	£1.50
		1	£1.30	£1.40
	Standard	2	£2.60	£2.60
Christchurch	tariffs	3	£4.15	£4.15
		4	£5.70	£5.70
	Post 3pm Tariffs	Flat rate	£1.40	£1.50
		<u>1*</u>	£1.10	£1.20*
	Standard	0-2	£1.25	£1.25
Lairage	tariffs	3	£2.30	£2.30
MSCP		Over 3 Hrs	£4.55	£4.55
	Post 3pm	Up to 2hrs	£1.10	£1.20
	Tariffs	3	£1.30	£1.30
* For Lairage MSCP 1 hour Tariff to be deleted and included in 2 hour tariff				

Car Park		Duration / hours	2021/22 Current Tariff Prices	2022/2023 Tariff Prices including proposed increases
		1	£1.30	£1.40
	Standard	2	£2.60	£2.60
Portmill East	tariffs	3	£4.15	£4.15
		4	£5.70	£5.70
	Post 3pm Tariffs	Flat Rate	£1.40	£1.50
		1	£1.30	£1.40
	Standard	2	£2.60	£2.60
Portmill	tariffs	3	£4.15	£4.15
West		4	£5.70	£5.70
	Post 3pm Tariffs	Flat rate	£1.40	£1.50
		1	£1.30	£1.40
	Standard	2	£2.60	£2.60
St Mary's	tariffs	3	£4.15	£4.15
Square		4	£5.70	£5.70
	Post 3pm			
	Tariffs	Flat rate	£1.40	£1.50
		1	£1.10	£1.20
	Standard tariffs	2	£2.40	£2.40
Woodside	tarims	3	£3.10	£3.10
		Over 3hrs	£5.15	£5.15
	Post 3pm	1	£1.10	£1.20
	Tariffs	2-3	£1.30	£1.30

Table 2 - Letchworth

Car Park		Duration / hours	2021/22 Current Tariff Prices	2022/2023 Tariff Prices including proposed increases
		1	£0.70	£0.80
Hillshott		2	£1.55	£1.55
Hillsnott	3	£2.50	£2.50	
		Over 3hrs	£5.05	£5.05

Car Park	Duration / hours	2021/22 Current Tariff Prices	2022/2023 Tariff Prices including proposed increases
	1	£0.70	£0.80
Garden Square MSCP	2	£1.55	£1.55
Short Stay	3	£2.50	£2.50
	4	£4.55	£4.55
Condo	1	£0.70	£0.80
Garden Square MSCP	2	£1.55	£1.55
Long Stay	3	£2.50	£2.50
	Over 3hs	£5.05	£5.05
Norton	2	£0.00	£0.00
Common	4	£1.75	£1.75
Bowling Club	5	£4.85	£4.85
Norton	2	£0.00	£0.00
Common Swimming	4	£1.75	£1.75
Pool	5	£4.85	£4.85
	1	£1.10	£1.20
Letchworth	2	£2.05	£2.05
Town Hall	3	£3.30	£3.30
	4	£5.05	£5.05
1	,		

### **Table 3 Royston**

Car Park		Duration / hours	2021/22 Current Tariff Prices	2022/2023 Tariff Prices including proposed increases
	Charadanal	1	£0.60	£0.70
	Standard tariffs Post	2	£1.55	£1.55
Angel		3	£3.85	£3.85
Pavement		1	£0.00	£0.00
	3pm	2	£0.00	£0.00
	Tariffs	3	£0.00	£0.00

Car Park		Duration / hours	2021/22 Current Tariff Prices	2022/2023 Tariff Prices including proposed increases	
		1	£0.60	£0.70	
	Standard	2	£0.85	£0.85	
	tariffs	3	£1.15	£1.15	
Civic Centre		Over 3hrs	£3.50	£3.50	
	Post 3pm	1	£0.00	£0.00	
	Tariffs	2	£0.00	£0.00	
		3	£0.00	£0.00	
	Standard	1	£0.60	£0.70	
	tariffs	2	£1.55	£1.55	
Market		3	£3.85	£3.85	
Place	Post 3pm	1	£0.00	£0.00	
	Tariffs	2	£0.00	£0.00	
		3	£0.00	£0.00	
	Standard tariffs	1	£0.70	£0.80	
		2	£1.55	£1.55	
Princes		3	£5.05	£5.05	
Mews		Over 3hrs	£7.65	£7.65	
	Post 3pm	1	£0.00	£0.00	
	Tariffs	2	£0.00	£0.00	
		3	£0.00	£0.00	
	Standard	1	£0.60	£0.70	
	tariffs	2	£1.55	£1.55	
Priory Gardens		3	£3.85	£3.85	
Garaciis	Post 3pm	1	£0.00	£0.00	
	Tariffs	2	£0.00	£0.00	
		3	£0.00	£0.00	
		1	£0.60	£0.70	
	Standard	2	£1.35	£1.35	
	tariffs	3	£1.85	£1.85	
The Warren		3+	£3.95	£3.95	
		1	£0.00	£0.00	
	Post 3pm	2	£0.00	£0.00	
	Tariffs	3	£0.00	£0.00	
		l J	10.00	10.00	

## Table 4 Baldock

Car Park	Duration / hours	2021/22 Current Tariff Prices	2022/2023 Tariff Prices including proposed increases
The Twitchell	3	£1.25	£1.25
	3+	£1.65	£1.65

## Table 5 Knebworth

Car Park		Duration / hours	2021/22 Current Tariff Prices	2022/2023 Tariff Prices including proposed increases
		30 mins	£0.30	£0.30
Ch Ba - mainsis		1	£0.60	£0.70
	St Martin's Road	2	£1.55	£1.55
nouu		3	£2.15	£2.15
	4	£4.35	£4.35	

## Table 6 Season Tickets

All Long Stay Car Parks	2021/22 Current Season Ticket Prices	2022/23 Prices
1 month	£87.00	£87.00
3 months	£215.00	£215.00
6 months	£399.00	£399.00
12 months	£740.00	£740.00

## <u>Table 7 Business Permits – St. Martins Road Car Park</u>

St. Martins Road Car Park, Knebworth	2021/2022 Current Business Permit Charge	2022/23 Prices
Six months	£156.00	£156.00
Twelve months	£260.00	£260.00